
3054 yH.3R, HT 

/oftER, ffs-o 2|2r 

02.2 



RWD, 

Works 

Division, 

Katihar 

MMGSUY(GENERAL) 

Alotment 

Requisition 

Format 

Name 
of 

Division 
: 

Katihar 

Thickness 

of 

Administrative 

Current Demand (In lac) 

Value of 

Upto date 

Bitumen 

Total 

Alloted| 

expenditureWork 

Done 

Previous 

Value of Content in percentage 

Remarks 

Value of 

Approval (AA) 

as per MIS 
(In Lac) 

(In lac) 

Bitumen Layer (in mmn) 

Amount (In Lac) 

IRI (in mm/km) 

Work status 
(WBMI WMM/MB) 

Actual Date 

of 

Completion 

Date of as per 
Agreement Agreement No.Completion 

& Date 

(in Lac) 
Amount 

Construction Work 
Agreement 

(in Lac) 
Work Amount 

2 

Project 
ID 
as 

per 

SI. 

Name of Road 

(In Km) 
Length 

MIS 

Package no 

No 

Surface Complete 

708 

5021 I 

98429211 

275.79000 

708 502 1 

50% 

15 mm 

Khonta -Sabda 

2746.39 

Surface Complete 

23.07.2025| 

O1MBD/24-25, 
24.07.2024 

6.980 812.79000 984.29672 

Pwd Road 

N211055002030|At Sarsi Kursela 

MMGSUY23-24 KATIHAR/O1 

70850211708 50211984.29211| 275.79000 

Total 

It 
is 

certified 

that 

physical 

and 

financial 

progress 

has 

been 

updated 
in 

MIS 

NOTE: 

Above 

signed 

copy 

along 

with 

forwading 

letter 

and 

Utilization 

Certificate 

must 
be 

uploaded 
in 

MIS 

Signer 

Hard 

copy 

and 

soft 

copy 

(in 

excel 

shect) 
of 

recorded 

IRI 
is 

enclosed 
(As 

Applicable) 

2 

Executive Engincer 

RWD, 

Worcks 

Division, 

Katihar 

DivisionslAccomts Officer Gr-I 

RWD, Works 

Division, Katihar 



(1) 

year. 

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE 

Certified that out of the Loan of Rs. 126452201.00, Sanctioned under 
MMGSUY(GEN), dated 17.01.2025 in lavour of EE, RWD, Katihar, during the year 
2024-25, an amount of Rs. 126452201.00, has been utilized for the purpose for which it 
was sanctioned, and that the balance of Rs. 0.00, remaining unutilized at the end of the 
year 2024-25 has been surrendered to the Government (vide No... 
dated, 

GFR 12-B 
[See Rule 256 (2)] 

Kinds of checks exercised 

GENERAL FINANCIAL RULES 2017 

...)) will be adjusted towards the loan payable during the next financial 

(2) Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the loan was 
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the 
following checks to see that the money was actually spent for the purpose for which the 

Ministry of Finance 
Department of Expenditure 

1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 
2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by E.E./S.E. 

3. Construction materials have been tested. 

5. All other codal formalities have been observed. 

Divisional Kounts otcer Gr-I 

4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the 
Assistant. 

RWD, Works Division, Katihar 
Executive Engineer, 

25 
RWD (W) Division, Katihar. 

o-02:2y 

loan was made. 



Name of Customer :Prem Kumar 
Name of Work/ Road :Khonta - Sabda At Sarsi Kursela Pwd Road 

Location of test 
Sr.no 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

36 

40 

(in km) 
0.100 

0.200 
0.300 

0.400 

0.500 

0.600 

0.700 

0.800 

0.900 

1.000 

1.100 

1.200 

1.300 

1,400 

1.500 

1.600 

1.700 

1.800 

1.900 

2.000 

2.100 

2.200 

2.300 

2.400 

2.500 

2.600 

2.700 

2.800 

2.900 

3.000 

3.100 

3.200 

3.300 

3.400 

3.500 

3.600 

3.700 

3.800 

3.900 

Lab Job number :72 
Date :01-02-2025 

4.000 

Corrected U.l value 

(mm/km) 

orlo242 

2593 

2206 

2400 

2497 

2303 

2593 

2497 

2497 

2400 

2206 

2303 

2690 

2400 

2497 

2690 

2981 

3175 
3272 

3078 

2981 

3175 

3272 

3175 

2884 

2593 

2981 

2884 

2981 

2497 

2303 

2400 

2593 

2593 

2690 

2981 

2787 

2884 

2787 

2206 
3078 

Road catagory 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

E 



Sr.no 

41 

42 

ealaaeeaaaaalaaase 43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 
54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

Location of test 

(in km) 
4.100 

4.200 

4.300 

4.400 

4.500 

4.600 

4.700 

4.800 

4.900 

5.000 
5.100 

5.200 

5.300 

5.400 

5.500 

5.600 

5.700 

5.800 

5.900 

6.000 

6.100 

6.200 

6.300 

6.400 
6.500 

6.600 

6.700 

6.800 

6.900 

7.000 

Average IRI Value 

Corrected U.l value 

(mm/km) 
2206 
2497 

2690 

2981 

3078 

2593 

2690 

2690 

2981 

2400 

2593 

2497 

2593 

2690 

2593 

2593 

2690 

2981 

3272 

2981 

2981 

2884 

2787 

3175 

3369 

2981 

3078 

2787 

2690 

3223 

2746.39 

Road catagory 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

o|oooooooooo G 

G 

G 

G 

O2l2)25 



Lab 

Job 

number 

:72 
Date :01-02-2025 

Name 
of 

Customer 

:Prem 

Kumar 

Name 
of 

Work 

Road 

:Khonta -

Sabda 
At 

Sarsi 

Kursela 

Pwd 

Road 

Event 

Longitude 

Latitude 

CATEGORY 

IRI 

OR 

Speed 

Bumps 

Length 

ROAD 

Section 

mm/km 

mm/km 

Rate 

NormalY=0 

*X^2+0.969 * 
X 
+ 

74.60 

in mm 

in km 

No. 

Time 

Date 

87.31961 

25.52945 

G 

2593 

2600 

0 

260 

0.1 

2850 

72 

X 

Normal 

87.31887 

25.52888 

2206 

2200 

10.1 

220 

0.1 

Y =2923 

72 

Normal 

87.3181O 

25.52833 

10: 7: 0 10:7:16 

1/ 2/ 25 1/ 2/ 25 

2400 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

72 

10: 7: 16 

Normal 

87.31724 

1/ 2/ 25 

25.52777 

2497 

2500 

20.2 

250 

Normal 

(R) 

RURAL 

ROAD 

0.1 

72 

87.31645 

10:8:0 

25.52725 

G 

2303 

2300 

30.3 

230 

0.1 

Poor 
4001-5000 >5001 

Average 

72 

10:8: 0 

Normal Good 

87.31581 

25.52661 

2593 

2600 

1/ 2/ 25 1/ 2/ 25 

30.3 

260 

Normal<4000 

87.31540 

0.1 

72 

1/ 2/ 25 

25.52573 

10:8: 26 

G 

2497 

2500 

30.3 

250 

0.1 

72 

10:8: 26 

Normal 

87.31448 

25.52550 

1/ 2/ 25 

G 

2497 

2500 

20.2 

250 

0.1 

72 

10: 8: 26 

Normal 

87.31348 

25.52546 

|9oooooooooooooouououoooloouoloooooo 

1/ 2/ 25 

G 

2400 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

87.31274 

Normal 

10:9: 2 

1/ 2/ 25 

25.52498 

2206 

2200 

30.3 

220 

0.1 

10:9: 2 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.31184 

25.52446 

G 

2303 

2300 

30.3 

230 

0.1 

72 

Normal 

10:9: 2 

87.31091 

25.52422 

G 

2690 

2700 

30.3 

270 

0.1 

Curve 

72 

87.30993 

25.52427 

G 

2400 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

87.30929 

Curve 

12 

10:9: 37 10:9:37 

25.52497 

2497 

2500 

20.2 

250 

0.1 

72 

Normal 

10: 10: 0 

87.30886 

25.52577 

1/ 2/ 25 1/ 2/ 25 1/ 2/ 25 

1/ 

2690 

2700 

30.3 

270 

0.1 

72 

10: 10: 12 

Normal 

1/2/ 25 

87.30796 

25.52618 

G 

2981 

3000 

30.3 

300 

0.1 

72 

Normal 

10: 10: 12 

87.30709 

25.52661 25.52698 

3175 

3200 

30.3 

320 

0.1 

Normal 

2 

87.30614 

10: 10: 12 

G 

3272 

3300 

20.2 

330 

0.1 

72 

10: 10: 47 

Normal 

87.30513 

25.5271o 

1/2/ 25 1/ 2/ 25 1/ 2/ 25 

3078 

3100 

10.1 

310 

0.1 

72 

10: 11: 0 

Curve 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.30438 

25.52740 

G 

2981 

3000 

10.1 

300 

0.1 

72 

10: 11: 23 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.30434 

25.52828 

G 

3175 

3200 

20.2 

320 

0.1 

72 

10: 11: 58 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.30431 

25.52921 

G 

3272 

3300 

10.1 

330 

0.1 

2 

10: 12: 0 

Curve 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.30426 

25.53028 

3175 

3200 

10.1 

320 

0.1 

72 

10: 13: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.30384 

25.53110 

2884 

2900 

10.1 

290 

0.1 

72 

Normal 

10: 13:15 

87.30298 

25.53147 

2593 

2600 

20.2 

260 

0.1 

72 

Normal 

| 
10: 
13: 
15 

87.30200 

25.53161 

2981 

3000 

20.2 

300 

0.1 

72 

10: 13: 50 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 
25 

87.30118 

25.53188 

G 

2884 

2900 

20.2 

290 

0.1 

72 

10: 14: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.30029 

25.53225 

2981 

3000 

30.3 

300 

0.1 

72 

10: 14: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.29923 

25.53248 

2497 

2500 

30.3 

250 

0.1 

72 

10: 14:25 

Curve 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.29857 

25.53305 

2303 

2300 

30.3 

230 

0.1 

72 

10: 14: 25 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.29791 

25.53358 

2400 

2400 

30.3 

240 

0.1 

72 

10: 14: 25 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.29702 

25.53349 

2593 

2600 

30.3 

260 

0.1 

72 

10: 15: 0 

Culvert 

1/2/ 25 

87.29616 

25.53280 

2593 

2600 

30.3 

260 

0.1 

72 

10: 15: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.29547 

25.53228 

2690 

2700 

30.3 

270 

0.1 

72 

10: 15: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.29438 

25.53237 

2981 

3000 

30.3 

300 

0.1 

72 

10: 15: 0 

1/ 2/ 25 

Ee 

2/ 
25 

1/ 2/ 
25 1/ 2/ 25 



Event 

Longitude 

Latitude 

CATEGORY 

IRI 

OR 

Speed 

Bumps 

Length 

Section 

mm/km 

ROAD 

Rate 

Time 

mm/km 

Date 

in mm 

No. 

in km 

Normal 

87.29308 

25.53229 

2787 

2800 

30.3 

280 

0.1 

72 

10: 15:36 

1/ 2/ 25 

Normal 

87.29266 

25.53219 

G 

2884 

2900 

30.3 

290 

0.1 

72 

10: 15:36 

1/ 2/ 25 

Normal 

87.29217 

25.53211 

G 

2787 

2800 

30.3 

280 

0.1 

72 

10: 16:0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.29130 

25.53193 

2206 

2200 

30.3 

220 

0.1 

/2 

Normal 

10: 16: 10 

87.29037 

25.53165 

3078 

3100 

40.4 

310 

0.1 

/2 

10: 16: 10 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 1/ 2/ 25 

87.28929 

25.53124 

2206 

2200 

30.3 

220 

0.1 

72 

10: 16: 10 

Curve 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28855 

25.53083 

G 

2497 

2500 

10.1 

250 

0.1 

72 

10: 16: 46 

Cuivert 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28790 

25.53037 

G 

2690 

2700 

10.1 

270 

0.1 

72 

10: 17: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28707 

25.53092 

2981 

3000 

20.2 

300 

0.1 

/2 

10: 17: 21 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28601 

25.53123 

oooououluuoooooooooo 
G 

3078 

3100 

30.3 

310 

0.1 

72 

10: 17:21 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28512 

25.53144 

2593 

2600 

30.3 

260 

0.1 

72 

10: 17:21 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28416 

25.53176 

2690 

2700 

30.3 

270 

0.1 

72 

10: 18: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28348 

25.53219 

2690 

2700 

20.2 

270 

0.1 

72 

10: 18: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28300 

25.53255 

2981 

3000 

30.3 

300 

0.1 

/2 

10: 18: 0 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28165 

25.53292 

G 

2400 

2400 

30.3 

240 

0.1 

72 

10: 18:29 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.28077 

25.53328 

2593 

2600 

30.3 

260 

0.1 

72 

CUrve 

10: 18: 29 

87.27990 

25.53347 25.53358 

2497 

2500 

30.3 

250 

0.1 

Normal 

72 

87.27875 

10: 19: 0 

G 

2593 

2600 

30.3 

260 

0.1 

72 

10: 19:7 

Curve 

1/ 2/ 25 1/ 2/ 25 
1/ 2/ 

87.27776 

25.53344 

2690 

2700 

30.3 

270 

0.1 

72 

10: 19:7 

Curve 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.27685 

25.53364 

2593 

2600 

30.3 

260 

0.1 

2 

10: 19: 7 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.27606 

25.53398 

G 

2593 

2600 

30.3 

260 

0.1 

72 

10: 19: 43 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.27551 

25.53485 

G 

2690 

2700 

30.3 

270 

0.1 

72 

10: 19: 43 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.27468 

25.53533 

2981 

3000 

10.1 

300 

0.1 

72 

10: 20: 17 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.27377 

25.53561 

3272 

3300 

20.2 

330 

0.1 

72 

10: 20: 17 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.27283 

25.53585 

2981 

3000 

20.2 

300 

0.1 

72 

10: 20: 17 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.27197 

25.53615 

2981 

3000 

20.2 

300 

0.1 

72 

10: 21:0 

Normai 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.27071 

25.53652 

G 

2884 

2900 

10.1 

290 

0.1 

72 

10: 21: 28 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.26983 

25.53694 

2787 

2800 

30.3 

280 

0.1 

72 

10: 22:38 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.26916 

25.53727 

3175 

3200 

10.1 

320 

0.1 

72 

10: 23:11 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.26832 

25.53782 

G 

3369 

3400 

10.1 

340 

0.1 

72 

10: 23: 46 

1/ 2/ 25 

Normal 

87.26870 

25.53874 

2981 

3000 

20.2 

300 

0.1 

72 

10: 24: 24 

1/ 2/ 25 

Normal 

87.26897 

25.53952 

3078 

3100 

10.1 

310 

0.1 

72 

10: 24: 58 

1/ 2/ 25 

Normal 

87.26929 

25.54036 

G 

2787 

2800 

20.2 

280 

0.1 

72 

10: 25:35 

1/2/ 25 

Normal 

87.26933 

2690 

25.54129 25.54170 

2700 

20.2 

270 

0.1 

72 

10: 26:5 

Normal 

1/ 2/ 25 

87.26941 

3223 

3250 

10.1 

260 

0.08 

72 

10: 

1/ 2/ 25 

Toljo242c 

GG 

25 

26: 45 



File 

:E:\RAM 

KUMAR\MISC 

Files\Bump 

integratorrSameliKhonta -

Sabda 
At 

Sarsi 

Kursela 

Pwd 

Road 
01 

021029.XIs. 

Name 
of 

Customer 

:Prem 

Kumar. 

Name 
of 

Work/ 

Road 

:Khonta-Sabda 
At 

Sarsi 

Kursela 

Pwd 

Road, 

Lab 

Job 

3206 

UIV mm/ 

2206 

km 

0003.0aB8B0.901.1.2.345.E.7:32222.aBB28.93.3.3.3.438.38.344.1a4440Ad S5.58BI56.B.B.966.6.8.8.8.6.6.B.6.97 

1206 

Distance *1000 m 

ol]02/2S 

36 
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